(Resolution annexing territory surrounded by property within the City of Albany)

WHEREAS, property hereinafter described is completely surrounded by property now within the corporate limits of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon and is subject to annexation under the provisions of ORS 222.750, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the following described property be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Albany, Oregon:

Lot 2, Block 4, Glendorr Tracts, a subdivision of record, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon As C-2 zone. DATED this 22nd day of July, 1970.

marel lavor

ATTEST